ww.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.3 COURT NO.1 SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 14156/2015

INDIA

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/02/2015 in WPC No. 9303/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DHEERAJ MOR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for deletion of respondents and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH SLP(C) No. 14676/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for deletion of respondents and)

SLP(C) No. 24219/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30556/2015 (With Office Report)

Date: 19/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

(SLP 14156/2015) Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

(SLP 14676/2015) Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Ms. Ankita Chaudhary Rathi, Adv.

Digitally signed by Mahabir Singh Date: 2016.02.19

(SLP 24219/2015)

17:11:32 IST

Reason: Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv. Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Mishra, Adv.

2

(SLP 30556/2015) Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner in SLP) No.14156 of 2015, post after four weeks.

(MAHABIR SINGH) COURT MASTER (VEENA KHERA) COURT MASTER