SECTION XI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No. 3

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No.

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 14676, 24219 & 30556 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF WITH

INTERLOCTUORY APPLICATION NO. 4 IN SLP (C) NO. 14676 OF 2015

(Application for Directions)

NEERAJ KUMAR GARG

...PETITIONER(S)

LISTED ON: 05.05.2016

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.02.2016, alongwith connected matters when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

> "In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner in SLP (C) No. 14156 of 2015, post after four weeks."

It is submitted that notice has not been directed in SLP (C) Nos. 14676 & 24219 of 2015 so far.

It is further submitted that notice could not be issued in SLP (C) No. 30556 of 2015 pursuant to Courts order dated 26.10.2015 as Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed complete spare copies.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 15.03.2016 filed an application for directions in SLP (C) No. 14676/2015. The said application is registered as I.A.No. 4 and being listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.05.2016.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 04th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Advocate.

Mr. Devesh kr. Tripathy, Advocate.

Mr Harish pandey, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR