SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14156/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-02-2015 in WPC No. 9303/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DHEERAJ MOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HONBLE HIGH COURT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A.NO.169353/2018 AND 169358/2018 IN W.P.(C)NO.414/2016 TO BE LISTED ON 05.12.2018])

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 414/2016 (X) (FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 169353/2018 FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 169358/2018)

Date: 05-12-2018 The applications (I.A.NO.169353/2018 AND 169358/2018) were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Deepak Anand, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR

Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.

Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Yashvardhan, Adv.

Ms. Smita Kant, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

I.A.No. 169358/2018 (application for directions)

in W.P.(C) NO.414/2016

Upon hearing the learned counsel for the applicant perusing the averments made in the application, we find that the application is not maintainable. The same is, accordingly, dismissed.

I.A.NO.169353/2018 (Intervention Application)

in W.P.(C) No. 414/2016

In view of the dismissal of the application for directions, this application is also dismissed.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) **COURT MASTER**

(JAGDISH CHANDER) **BRANCH OFFICER**